INGERSOLL'RAND® Ingersoll-Rand Company

Reciprocating Compressor Division

AIR COMPRESSORS B

PARTS LIST

T30 MODEL 7100
TWO STAGE
INDUSTRIAL

AIR COMPRESSOR

© Ingersoll-Rand Company Form SCD-478B
Printed in US.A. July 1998






GENERAL INFORMATION

This manual contains an illustrated breakdown of the unit into assemblies, subassemblies and detail parts required for maintenance and repair. Please
retain this manual for reference.

COLUMNS

Each parts list is divided into the following columns: Description. The description column identifies tems by standard
name (nomenclature) and modifiers. The modifiers are used to identify
specific characteristics {dimensions, capacity, pressure setting, efc.),
and/or the particular location or function on the unit. The relationship of
a subassembly or component part to higher assemblies is shown by
‘builet” (=) symbols, Assemblies which are broken down in separate
lists and ilizstrations show the appropriate figure rumber anc page
reference after the tem description. Always provide the part description
when ordering.

Reference Number. This column
lists the figure nurmber for the
illustration, followed by the call-out
number on the illustration which
identifies that item. For example,
figure number 3, tem number 5

woutd be written as 3-5 in this

colurnny. The reference number is

usually not required for ordering parts BRI, FAKIHG, DESCRPTION o _ Geams
or kits. ...h P WE#? ‘ i 2 3 I
[32  oseacts WPAL LONG- IR gz i !
i Pt - _»a AT LOUPLING, PIPE - 1 ‘
T o lowng anbreviations might e e —————  Quantity. Quantties listed in this
cglrflmn' / 3 smmons Dok, s ot : : column reflect the number of
’ T8 90T CAPSCREW. HEX AR X L 1E 1 / each item used in the next higher
® Ni=Not lllustrated. S Coven T — assembly, and are not
411 MoewDe  CASHET, FRAME END GOVER [l T N W necessarily the total quantity of
32 SSFTTRE WUT. HEX 12413 + ] - .
® REF =Reference Only. Youmay  [su s _ommmmer smme vy : | the partused on the unit. Specify
be referred to a figure and page 1% sorizses WREEL VAELT : > the desired quantity when
rioted in the Description column. ﬁz T L ordering.
> LOGKWIRE, 1ZCA X S 1 X
Additional abbreviations or symbols R z AW
used are defined below the parts fist.
Part Number. Items listed in this celumn bear Ingersall-Rand part N . ) .
numbers. Specify the part number when ordering spare or replacement Spares. Quantities under this heading reflect the number of each item
parts. which we recommend be kept on hand for maintenance or repair. The
appropriate quantity for your application wili depend an how critical
The foliowing abbreviations or symbols might appear in the Part Number interruptions in service are to your operation.

column:

cl Quanti Suggested fo
® NSS = Not Sold Separately. Such items must be ordered as part of ass uRntity o9 r

the next higher assembty or, where applicable, as part of a Step Saver 1 Minimum  Bomestic service where interruptions in
Kit. service are acceptable.
2 Average Domestic setvice where some interruptions in

#® **=Part number will vary. .
& service are accepiable.

Additional abbreviations or symbols used are defined below the 3 Maximurm

. . Export service or for domestic service where
applicable parts list.

interruptions in service are unacceptable.

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

All parts listed in this manual can be ordered through your local Ingersoll-Rand Air Center or Distributor. Consult the Directory of Distributors included
with the unit to find the Air Center or Distributor in your area.

When ordering, provide the following information:
® The model number and serial number stamped on the unit nameplate.
® The form number of this manual, as indicated in the lower right-hand corner of the front cover.

® The quantity, description, and part number of the part(s} you are ordering.



FIGURE 1. COMPRESSOR FRAME ASSEMBLY.

DETAIL A




REF. PART PESCRIPTION Qry. SPARES
NO, NO. 2
1-1 95344851 PLUG, PIPE - HEX HEAD 1/2" 1
1-2 32195083 PLUG, OlL GAUGE - COMPLETE 1
1-3 NSS « PLUG, OIL GAUGE 1
14 85022158 _ « O-RING - OIL GAUGE PLUG 1 i
1-5 95053146  CAPSCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 7/8" 8
1-6 95674677  GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 3/8" 8
1.7 31246572 ASS'Y, FRAME END COVER {UNITS WITH CENTRIFUGAL 1
UNLOADER}
1-8 37128261  « BUSHING, PILOT VALVE 1
1-8 NSS = COVER, FRAME END 1
1-1C 37143701 VALVE, PILOT (IF SUPPLIED) 1 1
1-11 30346537  WASHER, COPPER 1
1-12 32218406 ASS'Y, THRUST PIN (IF SUPPLIED 1
1-13 NSS * PIN, THRUST 1
i-14 96210225 = O-RING 1 1
1-15 30439277 GASKET, FRAME END COVER 1 1
1-18 90799288 LOCKWIRE - 12 GA X §” 1
1-17 95101928 CAPSCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 1" 2
1-18 30200036  ASS'Y, CRANKPIN CAP - CENTRIFUGAL UNLCADER (UNITS WITH 1
CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER)
i-19 90799271  « LOCKWIRE - 12 GA X §" 1
1-20 30214951« PIN, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER WEIGHT 2
1-21 30220875 - WEIGHT, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADRER 2
1-22 30285688 + PLUNGER, CENTRIFUGAL UNLCADER 1
1-23 30672281 - SPRING, CENTRIFUGAL UNLCADER 1
1-24 30210322  +- BODY, CRANKPIN CAP 1
1-25 32003659 ROD, CONNECTING - FIRST STAGE LOW PRESSURE 1 1
1-26 30217327 __ROD, CONNECTING - SECOND STAGE HIGH PRESSURE 1 1
1-27 32177206  WHEEL, V-BELT 1
1-28 95053146 CAPSCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 7/8" 2
1-28 85043766 CAPSCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" 2
1-30 95674877 GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 3/8" 4
1-31 37125333  ASS'Y, SHAFT ENE COVER i
1-32 32204588 - SEAL 1 1
1-33 NSS * COVER, SHAFT END 1
1-34 30295166  GASKET, SHAFT END COVER 1 1
1-35 30211627 _ ASS'Y, CRANKSHAFT - COMPLETE 1
1-36 NSS * ASS'Y, DISC AND SHAFT 1
1-37 95305652  + BEARING, BALL 1
1-38 30218432 - SPACER, MAIN BEARING 1
1-39 95213871« BEARING, BALL - WITH SNAP RING 1
i-40 30216808  + RING, BEARING RETAINER 1
141 37002375  « BUSHING, CRANKPIN 1
1-42 95047437 _ = KEY, WOODRUFF 1
1-43 32187684 - LOCTITE 609 - TUBE S MIL
1-44 30835698 NUT, V-BELT WHEEL 1
145 95064747 |LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1.3/8" 1
146 32270571 FRAME COMPRESSOR 1
1-47 97335749  ASS'Y, FRAME END COVER (UNITS WITHOUT CENTRIFUGAL 1
UNLOADER)
148 30221311 PLUG, FRAME END COVER 1
1-49 N33 » COVER, FRAME END 1
1-5¢ 30348597 WASHER, 7/8" 1
1-51 30210348  CAP, CRANKPIN (UNITS WITHOUT CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER) 1
1-52 87334270 GLASS, OIL SIGHT (IF PROVIDED} 1
DETAIL A - LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH (IF PROVIDED}
1-53 85053070 CAPSCREW - HEX 1/4-20 X 1/2" 2
1-54 §95043196 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/4" 2
1-55 30285548 BAFFLE, LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH 1
1-56 32276313 SWITCH, LOW OIL LEVEL - NEMA 1 1




FIGURE 2. MODEL 7100 BARE COMPRESSOR.




REF. PART  DESCRIPTION Qry. SPARES
NO. NO. 2 3
21 32203440 ASS'Y, TUBE - FRAME END COVERAUNLOADER COVER - 5/16” DIA. 1
(IF SUPPLIED)
22 32183717  ASS'Y, TUBE - PILOT VALVE/2ND STAGE MANIFOLD - 5/16" DIA. (IF 1
SUPPLIED)
23 32200528  ASS'Y, TUBE - CHECK VALVE/RIGHT-HAND HEAD - 5/16" DIA. (IF 1
SUPPLIED)
24 32200560 ASS'Y. TUBE - BREATHER - 3/8" DIA. 1
25 95110441 ELBOW, TUBE - 5/16 X 1/4" (IF SUPPLIED) 4
2-6 95082483 CONNEGTOR, TUBE - 5/16 X 1/8" (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2.7 32001141 VALVE, CHECK (IF SUPPLIED} 1
2.8 95796017 NIPPLE, CLOSE - 1/8 X 3/4” (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2.9 32203242 CONNECTOR, TUBE - 5/16 X 1/4" MALE LONG (IF SUPPLIED) 1
210 95083143 CONNECTOR. MALE - 3/8 X /4" 1
2-11 95040143 ELBOW, TUBE - 3/8 X 1/4" 1
212 95104196 CAPSCREW - HEX 1/2-13 X 2" 3
213 32060006 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2” 6
2-14 32172199 HEAD, SECOND STAGE - HIGH PRESSURE 1
2-15 32252801  GASKET, HEAD - SECOND STAGE 1 1 2
2-16 32228322 ASS'Y, VALVE PLATE - SECOND STAGE (SEE FIG. 3, PAGE 8) 1 1 A
217 32252819 GASKET, SPACER PLATE - SECOND STAGE 2 2 4
2-18 32226280 PLATE, SPACER - SEGOND STAGE 1
2419 32228272 PLATE, DISC - SECOND STAGE 1
2-20 32252827  GASKET, VALVE PLATE - SECOND STAGE 1 1 2
2-21 95035259 CAPSCREW - HEX 5/16-18 X 3-3/4" 2
222 95043188 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 5/16" 2
2-23 32174336 COVER, UNLOADER 1
2-24 95026183 O-RING 1 1 2
2-25 32256257 ASS'Y, UNLOADER PISTON (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2-26 NSS » PISTON, UNLOADER 1 1 2
2-27 32254740 - SEAL, UNLOADER PISTON 1 2 4
2-28 32188385 - O-RING, UNLOADER PISTON 1 2 4
2-29 32256356 ELBOW, ORIFICE - UNLOADER (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2-30 95104188 CAPSCREW - HEX 1/2-13 X 1-34" 7
2-31 95104279 CAPSCREW - HEX 1/2-13 X 4-1/4" 1
2-32 32172207 HEAD, FIRST STAGE - LOW PRESSURE 1
2-33 32172926 GASKET, HEAD - FIRST STAGE 1 1 2
2-34 32228330 ASS'Y, VALVE PLATE - FIRST STAGE (SEE FIG. 4, PAGE 9) 1 1 2
2-35 32172842 GASKET, VALVE PLATE - FIRST STAGE 1 1 2
2-36 32109779 FILTER, INLET - COMPLETE 1
2-37 32012957+ ELEMENT, FILTER - 10 MICRON 1 2 2




8

FIGURE 3. SECOND STAGE (HIGH PRESSURE) VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY.

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTy. SPARES

NO. NO. 1 2 3

REF. 32228322 ASS'Y, SECOND STAGE VALVE PLATE (SEE 2-18) 1 1 2
341 971668948  « NUT, WHIZ-LOCK - 7/16-14 HEX 1 1 1 1
3-2 32223927  + BOLT, VALVE 1 1 1 1
33 32228264  « PLATE. STOP - DISCHARGE 1

34 30221384 » SPRING, VALVE - DISCHARGE 2 2 2 2
35 30215517 » PLATE, VALVE - DISCHARGE 1 1 1 1
3-6 32035511 - SCREW FILLISTER HEAD - 1/4-20 X 3/8" 4 4 4 4
3-7 32224008 + SCREW, MACHINE - FILLISTER HEAD - 1/4-20 X 3/4" 1 1 1 1
3-8 95416335 - NUT, HEX - 1/4-20 1 1 1 1
3-8 32035479 - LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/4" 1 1 1 1
310 32223919 - DIFFUSER, VALVE PLATE 1

3-1 32217382 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - 1/4" ) & 5 $
3-12 32228306  « RETAINER, FINGER VALVE 5 8 § S
3-13 30220115« VALVE, FINGER 5 5 5 5
3-14 32228256  « PLATE, VALVE SEAT 1




g

FIGURE 4. FIRST STAGE {(LOW PRESSURE) VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY.

1 —®

|

((jo' r}(}
0 0 ()
\%odj

))

)

|

|

o))

A

REF. PART PESCRIPTION QTy. SPARES

NO. NO. 1 2 3

REF. 32228330 ASS'Y, FIRST STAGE YALVE PLATE (SEE 2-34) 4 1 2
4-1 S7166946  « NUT, WHIZ-LOCK - 7/16-14 HEX 1 1 2 2
4.2 32223927 - BOLT, VALVE 1 1 2 2
4-3 32228314 - PLATE, STOP - DISCHARGE i

4-4 30221501« SPRING, VALVE - DISCHARGE 2 2 4 4
4-5 30181489 + PLATE, VALVE - PISCHARGE 1 1 2 2
4-6 32035511« SCREW, FILLISTER HEAD - 1/4-20 X 3/8" 9 9 9 18
4-7 32217382  «WASHER, BELLEVILLE - 1/4" 9 9 9 18
4-8 30220115+ VALVE, FINGER 9 g 9 18
4-9 32228249 - PLATE, VALVE SEAT i




FIGURE 5. SECOND STAGE {HIGH PRESSURE) CYLINDER & PISTON.

REF. PART DESCRIPTICN QTY. SPARES
NO. NO. 2
51 85053567 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 1/2-13 X 1-1/4" 4
5-2 95674701 GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 1/2" 4
5-3 95252409  PLUG, PIPE - HEX HEAD - 1/4" 1
64 32174997  CYLINDER, AIR - SECOND STAGE 1
5-5 30294235 GASKET, FLANGE 1 1
56 32223752  PISTON, AIR - SECOND STAGE - COMPLETE 1 1
5-7 30288450 + RING. LOCK 2
5-8 32220552 - PIN, PISTON 1
5-9 NSS + PISTON, AIR - 3 INCH 1

5-10 32194276 SET, RING - 3 INCH 1 1




FIGURE 6. FIRST STAGE {LOW PRESSURE) CYLINDER & PISTON.

11

REF. PART DESCRIPTION Qary. SPARES
NO. NO. 2
5-1 95052924 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 1/2-13X1.1/2" i

6-2 95053567 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 1/2-13X1-1/4" 3

6-3 95674701 GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 172" 4

6-4 30289748 _ STRAP LIFTING 1

6-5 32172157 CYLINDER, AIR - FIRST STAGE 1

8-6 30294235 GASKET, FLANGE 1 1
8-7 30215222  PISTON, AIR - FIRST STAGE - COMPLETE 1 1
8-8 30288450 = RING, LOCK 2

6-9 30288427  » PIN, PISTON 1

6-10 NSS * PISTON, AIR - 5-1/2 INCH 3

6-11 32194144  SET, RING - 51/2 INCH i 1




12

FIGURE 7. INTERCOOLER & SHROUD ASSEMBLY.

.. &;.;




13

REF. PART DESCRIPTION Qary. SPARES
NO. NO. 2 3
71 950563070 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD-1/4-20X1/2" {IF PROVIDED} 4
72 95043186 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/4" {IF PROVIDED]) 4
7-3 850842598 WASHER, FLAT - 1/4" (IF PROVIDED} 4
74 32205381 SHROUD, INTERCOOLER {IF PROVIDED) 1
7-5 95077764  NUT HEX - 3/8-16 2
76 85081857 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 3/8" 10
77 55079646 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 3/8-16X2-1/2" 2
7-8 95069567 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8" 2
7-9 32175010 BRACKET, INTERCCOLER 1
7-10 32165367 _ CLAMP, INTERCOOLER TUBE - QUTER 2
7-11 32196941 ASS'Y, INTERCOOLER TUBE - FINNED - #3 1 1 2
7-12 321896933 ASS'Y, INTERCCOLER TUBE - FINNED - #2 1 1 2
7-13 32196925 ASSY, INTERCOOLER TUBE - FINNED - #1 t 1 2
7-14 95083226 CONNECTOR, MALE - 5/8 X 1/2" 4]
7-15 95101457 PLUG, PIPE - SQUARE COUNTERSUNK - 1" 4
7-16 72062185 VALVE, RELIEF - 80 PSIG 2 2
7-17 95079612 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 3/8-16X1" 8
7-18 32177313 MANIFQLD, INTERCOOLER - LOW PRESSURE 1
7-19 32153801  GASKET, MANIFOLD - LOW PRESSURE 2 i 2
720 32177347 MANIFOLD, INTERCOQLER - HIGH PRESSURE 1
721 32153827  GASKET, MANIFOLD - HIGH PRESSURE 1 1] 2




14

{ueiq ya) fjeuonusi abied siy)



VOV JIANNCA HUM 3TV IVAY LON 34Y QUvN9OL13d 3dAL FHIM HLIM SLINN = +++

"NWNTOO NOH.AIYDS3A0 NI NIAID {SIH3GANN 39Vd AONIE34TY = 43y

"ONIM3TYO NIHM VLVO 3LV TAWYN HOLOW LI NdWOD ONY Y3BWAN TWIHAS “HIEWNN 12A0W FAIN0Hd ‘STI-VA HIBWNN LHvd =. .

! (12 '9d 11 914 339) IdAL THIM — QUvYNDL138 EEN EER 68
1 {22 '9d '} 'O1d 338) AdAL TVLTW LIFFHS — qUVNOLI38 EET] EE] 68
} +++ {22 'Dd "2} 914 IS} 100D HIY €I ICODHI LAY EEN EE] 89
1 (NOILYINOIY JOULNOD T¥NQ HLIM SLINM HO) DI8d 521 ~- AdVITIXNY IATYA 160212 16104128 8
| (Q3qIAOYd 41 INILHOIL 1738 'A1aW3SSY gLPE0ZEe 80¥E€0ZCE 9-8
2 IANA LTI .. LGEBDESE -+ 08100156 g8
I 09-5-0¢¢ — (0INddNS 40 ¥3LdVIS .. BGZ061gE  » L9ESPITE (=]
l HOLOWN A3TINd .. BEPEBIZE «+ 0ZL0G12E £8
l ddO 86-8-09%/0EZ — DL T HOLOW .« BEISE0ZE «» EBLIECLE z8
L 3ISVEaNS "AIaWISSY ZEEGBITE ZETSELTE 18
SEX00ML 01X00LL
'ON
‘ALD NOILdIYOs3a "ALD) MIEWNN Luvd 43

0HL0ZZD

g TT

‘SIOVHOVE QIINNOW FLVT43SVE TVIIDAL '8 IHNDIL

St



(3AIvA (3ATVA

NIV OILYWOLNY NIVEQ DILYWOLNY
N HLilM Q31ddnNS LON HLIM a317ddns
NIHM NOILYOO01) ¢ NIHM NOILLYD0T) 2

Ll

P

€Ll 01

‘SADYNIVY UILNNOW BIAIZDIY X3 IdWIS TYIIdAL 6 FHNOIY

91



‘02 'Dd 21 "91d 338 "HIN00IHILAY HLIA SLINN HO4 "HIT002HIL4Y AITO0D HIY LAOHLIM SLINN HOL = ++++

IwIV A3INNOW HLIM 378V 1IWAY LON JHY JuvNOLT39 AdAL IHIM HLIM SLIND = +++

"NWNTOD NOLLJIYDS3A NI N3AID (SIH3gWNN 30Vd 30ONIYTJTY = 43

"'ONIHITYO NIHM VLvA LY 13NN SOLOW FLITdWOD ANY HIFGWON TYIHIS HIAWNN TI00N AT1ddNS 'SAIYYA ¥38ANN Luvd = ..

3 OISd §21 (NOILYTNOIY TOHLNOD TNQ HLIA SLINN B0} AdYITIXNY 'FIATVA 1604128 - L6L0L1EE Z8L0/L1¢CE IN
I {Q3AIAOYC A1 YaNIIHSIL 1139 'A1anassy 9L pedgee - Y oA 80veE0Lce L6
3 ++++ HIAIITY O1 HOSSIHANOD — IANL 'ATANISSY 6586122¢€ F0o05EELB 65861 22€ be6lece 91-6
L +++(2Z 'Dd 2} 'OId 338) 037009 HIV "¥3100043 LV E - EELS 434 434 Gi6
3 {12 '9d "1 'Old 338) AdAL Fim — QUvNOLI3E 434 43y 434 434 ti-6
I {22 '9d 'gi '9ld 338} AdAL VLIW 1I3HS ~ qdvNOL138 EEL: 434 434 ‘434 ¥i-6
< ELG e RET] ~« LEEBOEGE «+84100166 ++ 09100156 »+ 09100156 £l-6
3 {Q3Nddns 40 HALHYLS « » B520612€ « « 0566622E «» LOESVEEE « » L9E5PZEE Z1-6
L HOLOW ‘A31INd ~ » BEPOGIEE «« BE¥O9612E ++ 0CL0G12E «»0TI0G}EE L6
k d00 09-€-00p/082 — DIYLS313 "HOLOW ~ « BELOEOEE «« LEZPEELB «» EBLIEELB «» EBLLEELB 0L-6
I {018d §/1) 1 YW3N —3dNSSTHd 'HOLIMS L085004E £v0/082E £06500LE L0B500.E 66
' SIS 00 — JUNSSTH FONVD T/BELOZE Z.iBELOZE Z2L8EL0ZE C/BELOZE 26
' (9I1Sd 62€) IOEVHOSIA — 431TIWALIAVS FATVA 88TFLLCE - ggeviice 98erLlee 16
I DISd 002 YIATOTY ~ J3TIHALIIVYS TNTYA £685RELE £6958¢€LE £6OG8ELE £6068E1E 96
l HIDNTUS "ATENASSY 9Z86i2eE - 9z86122¢E 9286122¢E g6
14 AATYA IDAEIS — TTva INWA £269012E 6958012¢ ¥ooeZzee 965ELCZE ¥6
14 (b2 'Od €1 914 338 'QIMddNS dI) NIvEd SILVINOLAY SATVA EER 34 43y 434 €6
13 NIVHO IYNNYN FATYA HAYFAAN 0cLie0ce 0Z1L20ce 0Z1420Z¢ 6
13 HIAIZOA 'ATBNIASSY gZiseleE 9z15812¢ gT1581cE 85061 2E 16
5130014 ASL3001L 0130044 0100012 ON
ALD NOLLdIDS3Q CALD) M3AWNN LUV -EL

Ll




(IAIVA

(IATVA NIVHQA DILVYWOLNY

NIVYQ DILYWOLNY HLim d3Nddns

H.LIM Q31ddnNS LON NIHM NOILYD0T) 2
NIHM NOILYDOT) 2

14

"SADVMOIVC QILNNOW HIAIFIDTIY X3 1dNA TVIIJAL "0 FENDIA
gl



‘QEYNDLT3E JHIM HLIM 03ddIND3 LINM NO Q3UNNCW 36 LONNYD 1370004314V G3T00D HIV = +++
'NWATOD NOILJIYDS3A NI N3AIS (S)H3EWNN 3OVd IONTHII3Y = 434
"ONIHICHO NIHM Y.LVE 31 1dIWVN HOL0W 313 TdN00 ANV HIEWNNN TVIHES HIFNNN T3A0W HOSSIHAWOD ATddNS STIHYA HIGWNN Lavd =. .

z 0HLINOD TWNA ISd 52 — AUVITIXAY SATVA  Z620£1ZE 16101 CE 16102128 18102128 N
z (G30INGYd 40 ¥3NIIHDIL 1738 ATAW3SSY  91PE0CeE 91¥E022¢ B0VECZTe 30¥E0zzE 9H01
z  (9310004313V INOHLIM SLINR ¥OH) B3AIIO0FY OL YOSSTUdNOD — 38NL ATWISSY  9882ECee BZLYEIEE CRIAT743 BZiv6LZE 5100
! (2 "©d ‘€1 'Ol3 33SKAINddNS I} NIvad OLLVWOLNY ATVA EER EED] EED] 439 P10t
z +5+ (22 '©d 7V 'Old 335) 031000 BV ¥F 100083 LAY 43d EE EEN EEL £ror
z (12 °©d 11 D14 335) 3dAL TuIM 'GEvNOL 138 EEE] EEL] EED EED] 10t
z (22 ©d ¢t Old 335) 3dAL WLIN L3IHS ‘QuvNOL138 EER] EEN "33 EET Ziol
) O1Sd 21 't YWIN — JuNSSTad HOLMS  Z0B500ZE Z065002¢ 0650048 £0BS00Z€ 1101
v IAMA 1138 ., 1GE65556 +« 15E69€56 -~ 09100156 .- 09100156 010}
Z NOILYNIEAOO-NON 09-€-062 — (G3NadNS 1) YOLYNEELTY . . 851Zecee v+ 89728228 +« WWLIEZZE - IPLIEZZE  60F
Z HOLOW AZTINd ., BEVE6LZE v BEVGBILE ++ 0ZH0S1ZE .. 0ZI0GIZE  80F
z 00 0S°€-08%/0EC — 01810313 'WOLON  » . BEIGE0ZE +« 6519E02E . SELIEELE L~ EBLIEEZE  LO0F
F OISd C0E — JUNSSTd 3DV 2L8Eh0%E ZI8EL0TE ZLBEI0ZE TI8EI02E 90}
Z (O1Sd S2E) IDUYHOSIA — J31ISWALIAVS SAVA  98ZPLIZE G8zhLIZE 9BZvZIZE 98ZrLITE 501
3 (67Sd 002) U303 — Ja11WALIIVS IATVA  T69SEEIE €5858¢ 1t €6958E 1€ €6958E I 0t
3 SATVAIOINGIS — TIvE SAWA  bO9EsEee vogECTEE CREAZ S PO9EZZZE G
] NIV¥Q TVANVIN SATYA  0Z1Zc0cE Gzrizoze 0Z1220Z€ XAVELTES 2]
! Y3NEOT ATGNISSY  H182EZCE Z9G€Ezee L1ezezze 185€E2CE 101
$130002-7 SLY0042Z 01300122 0LYO0LLT °
"ALD NOILdIO§Ta CALD) HIAWAN LYvd -y

6l



02

(lueig ya| Ajleuonuaul abed sty )



4 3dAL N, HIANILSYA ooziyeee gLl
4 uPfl — L9714 "MIAHSYM Lr¥vi00.6 A
8 WPIE X 02-p/L — dvEH YAHSYM Q31vHyEsS 'MIYISdYD PossLlee oLl
12 WHIE X 918/ — DNIddV1-135 AMIAUDS S0.L0002E S-LI
z QuvNoLTI38 3dAL THIM — QuvNDLT39 '3ovd glagglee Lol 2"
9 QYYNS1138 3dAL JHIM — DILSY1d 'dIS £6006v2E el
I J¥vNOLIE8 IdAL THIM — QHYNDINEE HUIACD c0eseess <LE
3 AYYNOL1SE SdAL 3HIM — QEYNDLTIE MOvE PLEEELE 44
CALD) ‘ON
'ALD NOLULIHOS3O HIFANN LdVd  '43d

AGL3001L  BBLSEELS

HAGWNN
TAAOW ldvd

scijo
anserd snid “yoeg pue Juol) paenfyag apnioutr suy

SLIM LNIWIADVIdTH QHYNDLI3E M

QYYNDL138 IdAL UM "LE FENSID

34




370004314V dIT00D HIV '® ARVYNOLIEE ddAL TYLIN L3FHS TE FUNDI

ZZ



AGL300LL P1g5eeL6
HIATNWON
30N 1dvd
"AIEMPIBY

Bununow pue Buigny '180us|is ‘asea JojjayAiees
0D 181002ISYE ISA0D MIBG PUE JUDL SPNJOUL SIY
“JUR INOA 0} 13[0CIBYR PSI00D N8 UE Jo uONIppe
AU} 10§ MOIIR SIIY UCIIPPRE JII002I0Y. PRI00D Iy

S1M NOLLIGAY HIN00HIL4dY 3377000 MY

VOV QALINNOW HLIM T1aVIIVAY LON TdY QUvYNDLT3G IdAL FHIM HLIM SLINA = +++

JVOV HLIM 03ddINDE SLINONO ATNO 038N = ++
"OVOY HLIM O3ddinDa LON SLINN NO ATNO g3asn =+

HIN00DHIL AV Q37000 HIV = OVOV

"OVY3IV H1IM 03ddIND3 SLINM NO ATENISSY 39N1 43AI303H 0L HOSSAHIWOD QUVYANYLS 40 NI NI Q3sN +1 2 €1 SWAL

++,0i€ X Z/L-) — DNIONAIY 'ONIHSNE (2} 9284066 [CARTTTIREAS — - — - IN
++.5/€ X 1 — ONIONAId ONIHSNG — — (L} 1zroglze (1) 02¢5b256 (1) 1Zvagice — IN
++, X1 —380L'M0g13 (2 9606bIeE (2) g606¥F12¢E (i} 9806r12¢€ — — - IN
ONIddVL-9138 MILOSdvD  (b) G6GEL1L6 (¥) §65€L1.6 (CY 66562126 {Z) G6SELLL6 (2) 666£41 16 {(7) 56SEL 146 IN
++, 1 X1 —38NL 'MOE13 (2 £8167256 (@) £8167256 {1} £8162256 {1) co162256 {l)£8162z56 - IN
++ H3AIZ03Y OL OvOV '3anl (1) L01e6+Z¢E (D s1186vCe {1} 66086¥2< {17 6C668vZE {17 50/98¥ZE — Yl-Ti
++ OYOV OL MOSSIAHdNOD 38nL  (2) eBloseze (2) s8L9622¢ {1} 88196Z2¢ (1) g819622¢C (1) eg1962Z¢ — 4}
++ ADUVHISIA DISd §2€ — JAMAWALIAVS IAWA () 98TY.1EE (Z) sRTyLLiTe (1) 9gzrises (1) 982PilZe (1) 9sepiLee — FARA]
++ ,5/€ X $/€ — HOLOINNCD — — — (1) 61Z£8056 (1) 6/zZ£8056 - 112l
++ WEX PE—3ANLMOgTT (@) 1921£056 @ 1921£056 () 1941£056 (1} 1921€056 (1) 19412086 — ¢zt
++ (VDY HLIM S1INM) Y3ONITIS ISION "A18INISSY — — (1) 681200.LE (1Y 8/£1902¢ [(OERIENS - 6-C)
+ (Ov2v LNOHLIM SLINM ¥30ONITIS 3SION ATaW3SSY — — (1) zeceLzot (1) 9zesizze (1) ozesicee — A
++ (131 vy3S MIUDEAYD () 22861eE () z285.12¢ — (T r9e5.1Ze @yzigsiize — 821
WL Iv1d HIHSYM (V) Z¥b200.6 ) LbP200L6 () £¥¥200.8 (@) LvPL0DLE (@) Lvv 10046 @) 2¥v00L6 2Tl
QuvynoL13d TYLIW L3IHS — Quvnol13d 30vag () 21688EZE {¥) gL588LLE (@) gigegize (Z) g158812¢ (CAXTELETELS @) gi1camlze 9-c)
H¥31002M3LdY M0S  (2) [6086vEe {2} L60856vzE (1) LG0B6FEE (1) £5086V2¢ (1) 15086r2ZE - G-zl
++ [DVOV HLIM SLINN) #1-#/L — ONIMIEA-34138 'MIHIS (PE) 950/812€ (bE) 9508128 {8L)950/812¢ {a1) gso/aize (1) 950.812¢ — =3
+ {OVOV LNOHLIAM SLINM) PL-w/1 ~ ONITIINA-13S MIPDS  (82) 9508128 {8c) 05048128 {r1)950:812¢ {rilososs1ze (r1) 9502812¢ {r1) 9504812¢ vzi
OVOY YIA0D  (2) 808pyEzEe {2} gdavveze (17 808¥breze (1) 808¥bZ2E (1} s0gvbeee — £zt
+ QWYNOL138 V1IN 1F3HS — QuvnNoLT3Id W3A00 (@) LZevBlze (2} Lzevalee (1} 1ZepBlze (1) zzevares (1Y Lzeveize (1} ZzevBLEE €2zl
WPIE X 91-8/E — DNIJDVL-4713S 'MIHIS {8 G0£0002€ {8} 50L0002¢ {¥) G0Z0002¢ {¥) 5020002¢ ¥} 50.0002¢ (¥} G0£0002¢ z-Zl
QYYNOLI38 TVLIW 133HS — quvnOL13a HavE (2 6LEvELeEE (zislEvglee (LY 6LEPB12ZE (1) elerBlIZE (1Y sleveiee {1y 81Ev812E -2l
SLY00LLT §1300342 SLV00LL $13001L SIX00LL
OLVODLL-Z 04300122 0LVOo0LL 0130012 01LaooLL SIX00LL on
NOILLIY¥9S3Q ("ALD) HIGWNN Luvd 434

£e




13100
JLYSN3ANDD
ldN .8/1
1¥0d NIVHQ
TYNNYAN LdN /1 L 4
~ // 5
i Y
~ .
N\ + PTLLILLLSSILLILLT S
// N
A%
// N —
¥IAIZDIY WOMI LIINI TN 3

ALVSNIONOD LdN v/

N

'SLHVd LNIAWIOV 1d3d IATVA NIVEA DLLVACLAY "€k FuNDIS

NN

1804 1071d
1dN ¥/t

¥z

AATYA NIYHA DILYWOLNY - WIWIL DIH1D3T3 LM ¥9666¢2E

H4EAINN
NOELdIN 0830 1¥vd

‘904D peO|Un lossaldwod ay} jo Ajuapusdapul

s9je12d0 SAjRA UIRIP JJRLUOINE 31} S B YIIAA "SABA LIBID 23RO NE a1} Bunenioe

1o} sjeuBis onewnaud sy sejesaual o)  “Aljvanbaljil 00 Sa{0AD SAEA LIBID JleWCINE
Bunsixa ue ysium ul swiajqesd uonjeadde saAj0sai Iy 18] DAIBA UIRIP 2JBLWOINE Uy

SLIM HIWLL IATYA NIVHG DILVINOLNY

*DISn 3q pINOUS Iy Jaw JNDS|8 Ue uat) Inoy U0 Spaaoxs
ook Buidund ey §| “sjustluciAua pruny Aewenxa U Buijerado Jospue sap4o Suidumd
Buop ypa s10ssa1dwe xa|duns papeol-AjiAgaly Uo 9SN 10) PAPUAILLIODSS SI I0AIasa) Jabile| v
‘apelfdn ue se ajaenese s1oaesel 10bie] syt rapAs Burdwnd sy Buunp Aypedes sbelols
AESLAPUDY UdNi SE 9D1M) SABA UIBID JELIOINE ay) senlb noussal Auoedes ufiiy sy ,

o1 — 34NL ‘Moa13 0901 [22E S-et

ALIDVAYD HOIH HIOAYASEY  60€96bZE el

ALIDYAYD GUVYANYLS 'HIOAYESEY  Z1E96VEE el

IATYA AVM ANO LY 26B01€Z8 £l

ATAWISSY NOLSIZAQOE LY 68601E2¢ €l

ATAWIASSY dvD HILWAM LD LZB0LEZE L-EL

NIVHd JILVIROLNY FIATYA  DBI0IEZE ‘434

HIEWNN ‘ON
NOILLdIN2S3A 1uvd E-|

Auanonpold saseanu pue

‘uonesado Buunp awmtoa pue ainssaad swiajsis sulepuew ubisap anbjun sy ~asydsoune
ay) 03 walshs ay} Bujuado o sdoip aunssaid Bupeasd ‘moy JE Bunanss: Jnoypm

SLUSISAS 1B PassardwioD o) 1O PUE JBIEM PASUDPUOD SBAOLLSI SAMEA UIBIP DIjBWIDINE 81




"30IAIBS [NBUISAC B}3|AWICO 10} FAOTE B} JO || INYHY3AO LM S8v61ECE
‘slaysef

@leds se 10 1y pos Bunosuuos/fuleaq ym papusuIuesal 'aaIAes 10) umop un ey Buniealq u) pelonsap aue ey sjaysel jo 18s aeidwon LIBISYVD 'L3S  8066Z7CE
] SIU Y3IM pBPLIBWILLODA) ) 1as 13)SeD B "Bulysng uidyuesd e pue ‘sbuiieaq wiew ‘spol Bupoeuuoz joleg  AOH ONILDINNOD/ONIMYIE LM bLFLZIEE
"SBUL SU} aoe|dal 0] UMOP JuUn aU} BUPESI] Ul pafoNSap 2k jel) sjovsel pue [ees Jeusyuen e sbuy uoisk jo 185 sje[dwio) LIMSYO/ONIY ‘LM 6Z0¥6iLTE
‘sped aajea Bupe|de: ur pafonsap aue jeyy siavsel peay pue sped Duleasm aAlepn 1IMSYOANTIVA LI 28862228
HAgWNN

SINILNOD NOLLLIMDS3a 1Hvd

uswededs: aaea 10 Juswasae|ds: Hul uolsid SB UONS ‘SYSE] SOUBUSILIBW PaNPSYIs 10 Jedal uouwod wiopad o) pasnbai sped suy) Jo |12 apiaoid siy Jeaeg days

0014 — dN-LYv1iS ‘LI 96850€ZE

HIFNNN
NOILDINOS30 Lyvd

‘UonEUNO 10 auBus pajtelap

2I0U1 10} SUQHOMIISUI S aanoejnuel auiBue et aag Jueduqn; sulue pue 19 110
awbua ey e suibus Jusweoe|dal B spnpu) 0SB S[apow usaup suibua aujoseb 10 sy
dr-ue)S “read 15y 8u) 10) j0ssa1dwod 1noA ulejuBw pue dn-pes o} (shualus|a 8]y Je
PUE J2EONAN| 19395 O£, U0SERS |y JO sanuend Alessansl syl SUBU0D iy dn-Les uyoeg

S1lIM dN-14V¥1S

TOYINOD 033dS ENYLISNOD 'L SOBSEE/B

HIAWNN
NOLLAIYDS3d 1dvd

sBumy pue Buigny Aessacau

ay) j|e pue A|Quiasse Lojsid J8PEC|UN ‘aajeA AlBlIXNE

ue $apnPul Y yoeg uonesdo (00U pasds Jueisuod

o} ushetade [0u0s dojs B Lels oelLoIne Woy ASLI001L.

‘ped 162 34 O} papucy sped auardosu paqgu oM (DHN

‘ped doj susideau pagqu juelsisal-jo

S1IM H3AVS 4318

SIHYND Z1 40 38VD - LTS 0EL NOSYES 1V LNYDIHEn1  £e88leze
LHvnD - LOTA13S 0EL NOSYIS TV LNVDIYENT  SL8B1ECE

HIALNNN
NCILd1Mos3a 1Hvd

‘sainjeladuwis) Buyziado ybiy pue |ewuou 'Mmo| B ucliedLign| |2uodanxs
104 PRIRINWLIOY S 1B JUBSLIGN] DNSUILAS Jaiserp alnjeiadwal|e ue s @io9)ag Of1 uosess |y

ANVIIHENT HOSSTHdNOD

00LL —HIVd3Y 14VHS "LIM  26.86¥2¢

YIENNN
NCILd18053d 1uvd

‘Javwsef 1aa02 pus yeus
PUE 2A39]S JEUS '[88S YEUS B SUIBJUOD I UIET "s|euincl peacolb
UM speYSHURID JO Jiedas By} 10} papusiul BIE S)Y Jieds YRUS

[9POIY HEAUCD 0} NOA MO|IE SN [01)UCD paads JUBSLOT) pIyS-uou B pue ped YN B Uaamag papuog ajeld 18918 ‘HN-dS SLIM YIYd3AY 14wHS
SLIM (DSD) TORLINOD G33dS INVISNOD OHN .9 X .9 - 4OLY10SI NOILYHAIA 'Avd 0LBL2EZE
DN .S XS - dOLYIOSI NOILVEEIA 'Ovd 8ZCIZEZE S13001L  v2ZISBpeL
YILYIH ISYOMINVHD ‘LMl GREOEEsS N & X & - HOLY10S] NOILYYAIA 'OYd ZO0ILZEZE 0l300LL  oblSebeE
HagNNN HN-dS .5 X .5 - YOLYTIOSI NOLLYEaIA 'Avd 65802¢2e HIGWNN
NOILdROS30 1¥vd UN'dS . X b - HOLV10S| NOILVESIA ‘avd  1890282¢ THAON 1yvd
‘suoyesldde HIFWNN syed eouBLLIRL (B YIM PIEPURS BB SUCIONHSUI
awos Jo} pannbal agq ABW S|IY OM] aSN JSIBISYE NOILAIMD3830 Lldvd pue 'sjaq saup 'sjaysed 'sjuswsle 19y NI

10} papusiLl 5| 1 131y ASBUBID |RUIBIXA ||BISul-0)-Ases
Uy (D,0) 4,26 MOjaq ARLSISISUOD ale sainjeiadwe)
WBIGUIE UBUM DBPRUBLLLLIODAI BIE SIBIEDY BSEMUEI)

S1IM HILVIH ISVOMNVHD

"J0853KIWOD INCA JO UORBIQIA pUE
pUnos auyj 3o %,09-%0v qlosqe o) paubiisap ale sped 101e|0S! UDIRIQIA,

SaVd ¥OLVI0S] NOILVHEIA

'"EsUqn| 198]98 QgL UCSERSy Jossasdwon nok
J0 30iMDS SoURUBILIEW BURNGI S191dWoD BLG 10}
Aessaoau sped ay; (|2 uiejuoo syed aoueudjuiely

$MVd JDONVNILNIVIN









LOOK WHAT INGERSOLL-RAND CAN DO FOR YOU!

Efficient Field Service

We maintain a highly trained staff of technicians
o service your equipment for preventive
maintenance, or to assist you should
emergencies ever occur,

3

Complete Repair Service
Our trained technicians will repair or overhaul

.‘ your equipment to factory specifications, using

only genuine 1-R parts.

Special Engineering Service

We can help you identify and solve your problems
by evaluating your needs and recommending the
proper equipment to give you maximum efficiency.

14

Spare Parts

By stocking genuine |-R spare parts, we can help
you avoid costly delays or substituting inferior
parts. Using genuine I-R parts on you |-R
equipment will help to keep even older equipment
running in good-as-new condifion.

Complete Stock of Equipment

We carry a complete line of I-R equipment and
accessories designed to meet any compressed
air application. We are backed by |-R's prompt
factory shipment to enstre you on-time delivery.

A SUBSTITUTE IS NOT A REPLACEMENT!

Ensure you get peak performance and longevity out of your Ingersoll-Rand product by insisting on genuine Ingersoll-Rand
replacement parts and maintenance kits. Not only are the replacement parts made to precise dimensions and OEM-specified
metailurgy, but each part is backed by the Ingersoli-Rand warranty. Your local Air Center, Distributor, or direct Ingersoll-Rand
salesperson will work with you to ensure you get the parts you need to do the job right. Equip your machines with only the best —
Ingerscil-Rand genuine parts. :

NOTE: THE USE OF REPAIR PARTS OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED WITHIN THE INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY APPROVED
PARTS LIST MAY CREATE UNSAFE CONDITIONS OR MECHANICAL FAILURES OVER WHICH INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY HAS
NO CONTROL. INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY SHALL BEAR NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR EQUIPMENT ON WHICH NON-APPROVED
REPAIR PARTS ARE INSTALLED.

The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes or add improvements without notice and without incurring any abligation to
make such changes to products previously sold.




